
i 
FirstEn&pv ,.,̂ .,. • ' " • \ H i t 76 South Main St. 

Akron, Ohio 44308 

330-384-5151 

July 3, 2000 

The Public Utilities Commission 
of Ohio 

Attention: Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43266-0573 

SUBJECT: Case No. 00-104-EL-EFC 
Case No. 89-6006-EL-TFR 

Enclosed please find an original and five (5) copies of the Electric Fuel 
Component Rider and Table of Contents approved by the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio on June 29, 2000, for The Ohio Edison Company that was 
fax-filed on June 30, 2000. One copy shall be filed in each case docket above 
two copies are for distribution to the Commission Staff. 

Please date stamp one (1) copy and return in the enclosed envelope. 

Sincerely, 

Charles V. Fullem 
Director, Pricing 
and Regulatory Affairs 

Enclosures 

TTiis i s to cer t i fy that the images aPPe/ring are an 
^ c u r a t e and complete reproduction ^ \ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ l ^ 
document deliyered^'in the regular course of ^ J ^ ^ ^ ^ ' 
Technician I W ^ ^^ate Processed,..^ /(^1 ^ -



Ohio Edison Company 
Akron, Ohio P.U.C.O. No. 10 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
- •' *'. •. 

Sheet No. 1 

Page No. 1 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

INDEX 

COMMUNITIES SERVED 

Sheet 
y^ No. 

1 

2 

3 

Effective 
Date 

07-01-00 

02-07-97 

02-24-89 

STANDARD RULES AND REGULATIONS 

General Provisions 
Applications and Contracts 
Deposits and Guarantees 
Character of Service 
Applicability of Rate Schedules 
Choice of Rate Schedules 
Billing 
Service Connections and Line Extensions 
Use of Service 
Meters, Transformers, and Special Facilities 
Customer's Wiring and Equipment 
Collection of Past Due Bills and Disconnection of Service 

Reserved for Future Use 
Emergency Electrical Procedures 

Supplements: 
Line Extension Plan 

Connection and Disconnection of Service (4901:1-18 O.A.C.) 

4.1 
4.1 
4.1 
4.1 
4.2 
4.2 
4.2 
4.3 
4.3 
4.4 
4.5 
4.5 
4.6 
4.7-4.9 
4.10-4.16 

5.1 
5.2 
5.3 
6.1 
6.2-6.4 
6.5-6.6 
6.7-6.17 

02-24-89 
02-24-89 
02-24-89 
02-24-89 
12-17-85 
12-17-85 
12-17-85 
12-17-85 
12-17-85 
12-17-85 
02-24-89 
02-24-89 
12-17-85 
12-17-85 
12-17-85 

02-24-89 
12-17-85 
02-24-89 
02-24-89 
12-17-85 
02-24-89 
12-17-85 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

Standard Rate 
Space Heating Rate 
Optional Time-of-Day 
Optional Controlled Service Riders 
Electric Heating Rider 
Load Management Rate 
Water Heating Service 
Optional Electrically Heated Apartment Rate 

(Continued) 

10 
11 
12 
14 
16 
17 
18 
19 

03-27-92 
06-01-93 
09-04-90 
03-27-92 
12-17-85 
09-04-90 
08-23-90 
06-01-99 

Effective: July 1. 2000 
Issued by H. P. Burg, President 
oe table of contents 



Ohio Edison Company 
Akron, Ohio P.U.C.O. No. 10 Sheet No. 1 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Page No. 2 

GENERAL SERVICE 

Secondary Voltages 
Secondary Voltages - Optional Space and Water Heating Rider 
Large Distribution Primary and Transmission Voltages 
Partial Service Rider 
Unmetered Service 
Industrial Development Assistance Rider 
Demand Ratchet Waiver Rider (Temporary) 
High Use Manufacturing - Distribution Primary and Transmission Voltages 
Interruptible Electric Arc Furnace Rate 

Experimental Real Time Pricing Program - Firm Power Service 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Program - Interruptible Power 
Experimental Real Time Pricing Program - Secondary Voltage 
Interruptible Rider - General Service Large and High Use Manufacturing 
Interruptible Rider - Metal Melting Load - General Service 
Interruptible Rider - Incremental Interruptible Service - General Service 
Polymer Growth Fund Program 

Sheet 

No. 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

77 
78 
79 
73 
74 
75 
76 

Effective 

Date 

08-23-90 

08-21-87 

08-23-90 

08-23-93 

03-15-93 

12-17-85 

12-17-85 

11-01-95 

11-01-96 

01-01-99 

01-01-99 

01-01-99 

11-01-96 

11-01-96 

11-01-96 

01-26-99 

LIGHTING SERVICE 

Street Lighting Service - Provisions of Rate 
Street Lighting Service - Company Owned 
Street Lighting Service - Non-Company Owned 
Traffic Lighting Service 
Private Outdoor Lighting Service 
Lighting Service - All Night Outdoor Lighting Rate 

30.1 

30.2-30.3 

30.4-30.5 

31 
32 
33 

06-03-87 

06-03-87 

06-03-87 

06-03-87 

05-09-97 

08-28-92 

FUEL 

EFC Rider 
Electric Fuel Component Rule (4901:1-11 O.A.C.) 
Electric Fuel Component Rider 

40 
41.1-41.30 

42 

07-01-00 

02-20-87 

07-01-98 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Cogeneration and Small Power Production 
Pole Attachment Tariff 
Pole Attachment Tariff- Terms and Conditions-
Miscellaneous Charges - Disconnection Call Charge 
Miscellaneous Charges - Reconnection Charge 
Miscellaneous Charges - Dishonored Check Charge 

50 
51.1 
51.2-51.5 

53 
53 
53 

08-23-90 

08-23-90 

08-23-90 

08-23-90 

08-23-90 

08-23-90 

(Continued) 

Issued by H. P. Burg, President 
oe table of contents Effective: July 1, 2000 



Ohio Edison Company ^ B ^ ^ 27th Revised Sheet No. 40 
Akron,-OMo P.U.C.O. No. 10 Cancelling 26th Revised Sheet No. 40 

ELECTRIC FUEL COMPONENT RIDER 

Rate schedules that require the inclusion of an electric fuel component rate shall include an 
amount of 1.2689fif per kWh, effective at the begirming ofthe revenue month of July 2000. 

Filed pursuant to Opinion and Order dated June 29, 2000, in Case No. 00-104-EL-EFC, 
before The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued by H. P. Burg, President Effective: July 1, 2000 
FUEL40A.DOC 


