76 South Main St. Akron, Ohio 44308

330-384-5151

July 3, 2000

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Attention: Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43266-0573

SUBJECT: Case No. 00-104-EL-EFC

Case No. 89-6006-EL-TFR

Enclosed please find an original and five (5) copies of the Electric Fuel Component Rider and Table of Contents approved by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio on June 29, 2000, for The Ohio Edison Company that was fax-filed on June 30, 2000. One copy shall be filed in each case docket above two copies are for distribution to the Commission Staff.

Please date stamp one (1) copy and return in the enclosed envelope.

Sincerely.

Charles V. Fullem Director, Pricing

and Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Date Processed

Page No. 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS		
	Sheet No.	Effective Date
		Date
TABLE OF CONTENTS	1	07-01-00
INDEX	2	02-07-97
COMMUNITIES SERVED	3	02-24-89
STANDARD RULES AND REGULATIONS		
General Provisions	4.1	02-24-89
Applications and Contracts	4.1	02-24-89
Deposits and Guarantees	4.1	02-24-89
Character of Service	4.1	02-24-89
Applicability of Rate Schedules	4.2	12-17-85
Choice of Rate Schedules	4.2	12-17-85
Billing	4.2	12-17-85
Service Connections and Line Extensions	4.3	12-17-85
Use of Service	4.3	12-17-85
Meters, Transformers, and Special Facilities	4.4	12-17-85
Customer's Wiring and Equipment	4.5	02-24-89
Collection of Past Due Bills and Disconnection of Service	4.5	02-24-89
	4.6	12-17-85
Reserved for Future Use	4.7-4.9	12-17-85
Emergency Electrical Procedures	4.10-4.16	12-17-85
Supplements:		
Line Extension Plan	5.1	02-24-89
	5.2	12-17-85
	5.3	02-24-89
Connection and Disconnection of Service (4901:1-18 O.A.C.)	6.1	02-24-89
•	6.2-6.4	12-17-85
	6.5-6.6	02-24-89
	6.7-6.17	12-17-85
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE		
Standard Rate	10	03-27-92
Space Heating Rate	11	06-01-93
Optional Time-of-Day	12	09-04-90
Optional Controlled Service Riders	14	03-27-92
Electric Heating Rider	16	12-17-85
Load Management Rate	17	09-04-90
Water Heating Service	18	08-23-90
Optional Electrically Heated Apartment Rate	19	06-01-99
(Continued)		

Effective: July 1, 2000

Page No. 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Sheet No.	Effective Date
GENERAL SERVICE		
Secondary Voltages	21	08-23-90
Secondary Voltages Secondary Voltages - Optional Space and Water Heating Rider	22	08-23-90
Large Distribution Primary and Transmission Voltages	23	08-23-90
Partial Service Rider	24	08-23-93
Unmetered Service	25	03-15-93
Industrial Development Assistance Rider	26	12-17-85
Demand Ratchet Waiver Rider (Temporary)	27	12-17-85
High Use Manufacturing - Distribution Primary and Transmission Voltages	28	11-01-95
Interruptible Electric Arc Furnace Rate	29	11-01-96
Experimental Real Time Pricing Program - Firm Power Service	77	01-01-99
Experimental Real Time Pricing Program - Interruptible Power	78	01-01-99
Experimental Real Time Pricing Program - Secondary Voltage	79	01-01-99
Interruptible Rider - General Service Large and High Use Manufacturing	73	11-01-96
Interruptible Rider - Metal Melting Load - General Service	74	11-01-96
Interruptible Rider - Incremental Interruptible Service - General Service	75	11-01-96
Polymer Growth Fund Program	76	01-26-99
LIGHTING SERVICE		
Street Lighting Service - Provisions of Rate	30.1	06-03-87
Street Lighting Service - Company Owned	30.2-30.3	06-03-87
Street Lighting Service - Non-Company Owned	30.4-30.5	06-03-87
Traffic Lighting Service	31	06-03-87
Private Outdoor Lighting Service	32	05-09-97
Lighting Service - All Night Outdoor Lighting Rate	33	08-28-92
FUEL		
EFC Rider	40	07-01-00
Electric Fuel Component Rule (4901:1-11 O.A.C.)	41.1-41.30	02-20-87
Electric Fuel Component Rider	42	07-01-98
MISCELLANEOUS		
Cogeneration and Small Power Production	50	08-23-90
Pole Attachment Tariff	51.1	08-23-90
Pole Attachment Tariff - Terms and Conditions-	51.2 - 51.5	08-23-90
Miscellaneous Charges - Disconnection Call Charge	53	08-23-90
Miscellaneous Charges - Reconnection Charge	53	08-23-90
Miscellaneous Charges - Dishonored Check Charge	53	08-23-90
(Continued)		

P.U.C.O. No. 10

Effective: July 1, 2000

ELECTRIC FUEL COMPONENT RIDER

Rate schedules that require the inclusion of an electric fuel component rate shall include an amount of 1.2689¢ per kWh, effective at the beginning of the revenue month of July 2000.

Filed pursuant to Opinion and Order dated June 29, 2000, in Case No. 00-104-EL-EFC, before The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio